TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| EASTERN SHORE SEAFOOD PRODUCTS, INC. | | 12/06/2005 | CORPORATION: VIRGINIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SINGER ISLAND VENTURES, INC. | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 26 LAKE DRIVE | |
| City: | PALM BEACH SHORES | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 33404 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: FLORIDA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|--------------------|
| Serial Number: | 76349629 | XTREME CLAM STRIPS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)977-9386

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215 563 8113

Email: rwwsr@mburrkeim.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT WORTHINGTON

Address Line 1: 2021 ARCH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ARTHUR R. MYERS/III/ |
|--------------------|---------------------------------|
| Signature: | ARTHUR R. MYERS /III/ PRESIDENT |
| Date: | 12/14/2005 |

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003209 FRAME: 0746

900037822

source=XTREME CLAM STRIPS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003209 FRAME: 0747

Trademark Assignment

EASTERN SHORE SEAFOOD PRODUCTS, INC., of 13249 Lankford Assignor:

Highway, Mappsville, VA 23407

SINGER ISLAND VENTURES, INC. of 26 Lake Drive, Palm Beach Assignee:

Shores, FL 33404

TRADEMARK

1. The Assignor is the owner of the following trademark (the "Mark"):

XTREME CLAM STRIPS

- 2. The Mark is registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. The assignor, in consideration the Price, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the Mark, together with that portion of the good will of the business with which the Mark is associated, and all right, title and interest in the mark, including but not limited to, the right to register the Mark, to renew registration of the Mark and to licence the use of the Mark.
- The Assignee, in consideration of the Assignor assigning the 4. Mark to the Assignee on the terms in this Agreement, will pay to the Assignor the following amount: \$1.00 (the "Price").
- 5. The Price is payable in U.S. dollars and is payable as follows: on the signing of this Agreement.
- The Assignor represents and warrants to the Assignee:
 - a. The Assignor is the exclusive and lawful owner of the Mark, and the Mark does not infringe on the rights of any other person or organization.

b. The Assignor has the authority to enter into this Agreement.

The Assignee represents and warrants to the Assignor that the Assignee has the authority to enter into this Agreement.

In Witness whereof the parties have affixed their signatures in the Commonwealth of Virginia this 6th day of December, 2005.

EASTERN SHORE, SEAFOOD PRODUCTS, INC.

SINGER ISLAND VENTURES, INC.

President ,

RECORDED: 12/14/2005

Arthur R. Myers, III

President

By:

Arthur R. Myers, III

TRADEMARK REEL: 003209 FRAME: 0748